

VENDOR

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13711

304-558-2157

PAC	3E
	1

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

COWGIRL UP INC.
P.O. BOX 243
SIMPSON, WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

08/22/	/2007		ilve et en							nega, teno
BID OPENING DATE	e seconosco	09/27/		CAT			OPE	NING TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	TITY	UOP	NO	ITEM:NUI	ABER:		UNIT PRICE		TAUOMA
0001		1	JB		962-73			•		
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	D				
	THE WE TION'S BIDS F JECT K COMPAN PERFOR	ST VIR OFFIC OR A S NOWN A Y, NOW M LAND SCOPE	GINIA E OF PECIA S THE UNDE RECL	DEPA SPECI L REC MINI R REV AMATI	RTMENT OF AL RECLAM LAMATION NG OPERAT OKED PERM ON PER TH	ENVIRO ATION, / BOND ION OF IT NUMB E FOLLO	NME IS FOR FAL ER(R THE AGENOMENTAL PROTECTIONS SOLICITING FEITURE PROCON LAND S) P-664, G SPECIFICAND ND TERMS &	C- D- TO A-	
	FOR 09 BID CO DIRECT APPROX GATED MEETIN HAULRO	/11/20 NFEREN IONS T IMATEL ACCESS G WILL AD ON	07 a CE WI O SIT Y 3.2 OF T BEGI ROUTE	10:00 LL RE E: FR MILE HE MI N AT 55 &	AM. FAI SULT IN B OM CRAIGS S SOUTH O	LURE TO ID DISQ VILLE P N ROUTE AD ON R ACCESS E: IF Y	AT UAL OST 55 IGH TO		RE- AVEL THE	
	EQUIPM ACCOMP PROJEC	ENT AN LISH T T IS L	D OTH HE IT OCATE	ER NE EMS A D NEA	ROVIDE AL CESSARY S S SPECIFI R CRAIGSV APPROXIM	ERVICES ED IN T ILLE, W	SO HIS V,N	AS TO CONTRACT. ICHOLAS		·
	PLANS .	AND SP	ECIFI	CATIO TECTI		ED BY T RCHASE	HE 1 ORDI	DEPARTMENT ER ISSUED 1		
SIGNATURE	100	10/00/	<i>A</i>		ALMOE WAS TRUE TO A ME	TELEPHONE O	4-7	39-4397	DATE	9-27-07
TITLE DOD		Nood	UUL IN OO	<u> </u>					NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP13711

PAGE 2

.....ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NOOK WA

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRIN	TED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/22/					
BID OPENING DATE:	09/27		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	THE DEPARTM	ENT OF ADMI	NISTRATION, PURC	HASING DIVISION.	
	THE BELLAKIN				
	THE RECLAMA	TION SHALL	BE PERFORMED UND	ER THE GUIDANCE	,
ŧ .	P	1 1	N OF THE AGENT A		
i		1 1	DF WEST VIRGINIA	, DEPARTMENT OF	
	ENVIRONMENT	AL PROTECTI	DN.		
					,
	EXHIBIT 5				
	LXIIIDII		·		
	NOTICE TO P	ROCEED: TH	IS CONTRACT IS T	O BE PERFORMED	
	WITHIN 365		YS AFTER THE NOT		
	IS RECEIVED		THERWISE SPECIFI		
i		RCHASE ORDE	R WILL BE CONSID	ERED NOTICE TO	
	PROCEED.	ļ			
	CANCELLATIO	N: THE DIR	ECTOR OF PURCHAS	ING RESERVES THE	
				ELY UPON WRITTEN	
	NOTICE TO T	HE VENDOR I	F THE MATERIALS	OR WORKMANSHIP	
			ERIOR QUALITY OR		
1	l '	ECIFICATION	S OF THE THE BID	AND CONTRACT	
	HEREIN.	·			
	MACE BATES.	THE CONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PAV	
				ABOR MINIMUM WAG	E
			OR NICHOLAS COUN		
			21-5A, ET,SEQ.		
			RENCES MADE TO A		
			DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH		
			TITUTE OF ARCHIT		
			TRACT ARE HEREBY		
	LICINANANO				
			VENDOR IS REQU		
	A CERTIFICA	TE FROM WOR	KERS' COMPENSATI	ON IF SUCCESSFUL	:
		SEE:RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	115	dollar		304-739-4397 PATE	9-27-07
TITLE		FEIN 8001015		ADDRESS CHANGE	<u> </u>
PRESI	DEAT	OUUIUIS	DKO1650	CONTRACTOR OF WARRE	THE THE POOL



Request for Quotation

DEP13711

PA	GE
	3

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE	OATTENTION	0F:
HUCK	BOWMAN			
0/	0-2157			

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE MOCKEY

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRIN	TED	TEE	IMS OF SALE		SHIP	VIA	F.(5 .B.	FREIGHTTE	RMS
08/22/										
3ID OPENING DATE	400000000000000000000000000000000000000	09/27/		CAT I			OPENING		1:30PM	888888888888888888888888888888888888888
LIME	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNI	PRICE	AMOUN	T
		THE I		HECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUI	REMENT		
	OF COMISSUAN	MERCIA ICE OF D DOCU	L GENER CONTRAC MENTS,	RAL CT.	SFUL VENI LIABILITY UNLESS (MINIMUM 250,000.	/ INSURA THERWIS	NCE PRIO E SPECIF	R TO IED IN		
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF BU	UILDE	URANCE: ERS RISK % OF THE	- ALL R	ISK INSU	RANCE IN		
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE ONLY B OR BUS 5% BID () M BOND C	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE OF WES U OF A E ALLO INESS BOND,	BLE TO TH EACH ALSO F D FOR I PROVII LETTER TY COMF T VIRGI PERFOR WED FOR CHECKS PERFOR ANCE BO	THE H BII FURNI LOO% DED I OF C PANY INIA RMANC ARE RMANC	CE AND LA DJECTS UN NOT ACCE CE BOND, A TWO (ING SYSTE	WEST VEST VEST VEST VEST VEST VEST VEST V	IRGINIA, THE SU E BOND A F THE CO CERTIFI FURNISHE O BUSINE REDIT SU ATERIAL O,000. IN LIEU R/MATERI MAINTEN	SHALL BE CCESSFUL ND LABOR NTRACT. ED CHECK D BY A SS IN TH BMITTED BOND WIL PERSONAL OF THE AL BOND.	, E L	
	REV. 1	1/00		CONT	RACTORS	LICENSE				
IGNATURE T) \\		EEREV	ERSEISIDE FOR T		DITIONS 730-AGE	77 IDATE	0 22	

800101563



Request for Quotation

DEP13711

PAGE 4

*******ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

>#200E

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINT	TED:	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/22/	2007							
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	09/27/	personal contraction of the cont		BID	OPENING TIME	01:3	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP C/N	AT ITEM NU	IMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE E CAPITO	NS DESI MUST B SING BO SE. AP BY CONT OL COMP	RING TO E LICENS ARD IS E PLICATIO ACTING T LEX, BUI	PERFORM COI SED. THE WI EMPOWERED TO DNS FOR A CO THE WEST VI	NTRACTIN EST VIRG D ISSUE DNTRACTO RGINIA D DOM 319,	RES THAT ALL G WORK IN THI INIA CONTRACT THE CONTRACTOR RS LICENSE MA IVISION OF LA CHARLESTON,	DRS RS Y B BOR	
	PROSPE	CTIVE				IRES ANY RACTORS LICEN	SE	
		R TO CO ACTORS	MPLETE:	Col	NGIRL	ND INC.		
	CONTRA	ACTORS	LICENSE	NO - MM	036836.	• • • • • • •		
!	OF THE	IR CON		S LICENSE P		FURNISH A CO ISSUANCE OF A		
				APPLICABLE				
	AND RETHE "R	GULATI REQUEST	ONS, ANI FOR QUO THE SOLE	D THE INFOR	MATION P SUED BY	THE PURCHASIN		
	ANY 07 OR AL7	THER SO	URCE, VE E INFORM THE ABO	ERBAL OR WR MATION PROV DVE PARAGRA	ITTEN, W IDED FRO PH IS VO	ION MANUALS, HICH CONTRADI M THE SOURCES ID AND OF NO	CTS	
DIGNATURE 1				E REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	NDITIONS	DATE A	7-1-1-1
SIGNATURE TURE	' Wwa	ddeu		et-we	THE HOME SO	14-739-4397	9-	27-07
TITLE PRESID	TIMEC	FE	™ 80010°	1563		ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP13711

PAGE 5

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

-27-07

DOCZMK

IGNATURE

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINT	ΕĎ	TER	MS OF SALI	Ē		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIG	HT TERMS
08/22/												
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	09/27/	2007		100000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPENIN	<u>G TIME</u>	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	NO.	π	EM:NUMBE	R		UNIT PRICE:		Al	TAUON
LINE	EFFECT BANKBA FOR BA CALLY ORDER. EXHIBI DOMEST PROJEC EVERA PUBLIC IN ACY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE GLASD FOR EST THE POUNDS FOREIG ACCEPT	PTCY: NKRUPT NULL A T 7 IC ALU TS ORDATRA TION, CASE HAN RE OR ST ITION E ALU ODUCT N MADE ED ONL	IN PROPERTY OF THE CREWHER OF OULLENGER HE NUMBER OF THE CREWHER OULLENGER HE NUMBER O	HE EVENTION OF THE EVENT OF	ENT THE STATE OF T	HE VENTHIS OF TERMS STEEL GINIA TION, MENT OF WINCE MORE OF WORLD OF OUR OUR OF OUR	IN PU CODE IN PU CODE RECON RECON THE IC IN T CRES IC	DNTRAC CT IS WITHO BLIC W 5-19-CT NTENAN DST OF O,000 HE UNI IPMENT ALL BE ESS THA KS PRODUC PRODUC	TOR FI AUTOMA UT FUR ORKS ET.,S ION, CE OF 0,000 STEEL POUNDS LY ALU TED ST MADE E COST N 10,0 JECTS. TS MAY	LES THER THER OF OF OF OF OF OF OF		MOUNT
								ASONAB FOR FO				
	PRODUC	TS. I	F THE	DOME	STIC A	ALUMIA	NUM, G	LASS D	R STEE	L		
								A "SU Unite				
	DEPART	MENT O	F LAB	OR, F	OREIG	N PROI	DUCTS	MAY BE	SUPPL	IED		
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE	PRODU	JCTS.	ORE HI				
		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	************	CCC DE	VEDEC SIDE	CODTEDI	AC AKIN COL	NOTIONS				

FEIN 800101563



Request for Quotation

DEP13711

....PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

カウロズmく

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/22/2007			1	
BID OPENING DATE: 09/27		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
TE DRIOD T	O THE AMARD	OF A CONTRACT U	NDER THE AROVE	
1		NG OFFICER OF TH	i e	
•	1 (EXISTS A BID FOR	I -	
1	1	EL THAT IS REASO		
1 1	1 1	1	CTS, THE SPENDIN	
1	1 1	WRITING, A REEV		
REDUCTION I	N THE LOWES	T BID FOR SUCH D	OMESTIC PRODUCTS.	
		ATE IN THEIR BID		
SUPPLYING F	OREIGN ALUM	INUM, GLASS OR S	TEEL.	
REV. 3/88				
EXHIBIT 9				
EXHIBIT		•		
NOTICE FOR	ISSUANCE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
PROJECT ADD	1 1			
THE ARCHITE	CT/ENGINEER	AND/OR AGENCY S	HALL BE REQUIRED	
I I	1 1	ING SCHEDULE IN	1	
CONSTRUCTIO	N PROJECT A	DDENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	
			<u> </u>	
, ,	1 1	f	ARE THE ADDENDUM	
1 .	1 1	IES THAT HAVE PR THE PROJECT. T	t .	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 1	ARDED TO THE BUY		,
PURCHASING			GINEER SHALL ALSO	
	1 1	ENDUM TO THE STA	1	
WHICH THE C				
			·	
		END THE ADDENDUM		·
		, IF NECESSARY,		
		ENDUM SHOULD BE		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1 1	(14) DAYS PRIOR	TO THE BID	
OPENING DAT	= •			
	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		1
SIGNATURE TWAR. WO	oddeel	TELEPHONEUX	-739-4397 DATE (2-27-07

800101563



MODEMA

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13711

PAGE

RADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION:OR

CHUCK BOWMAN

&H-₽ ∓0

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

COWGIRL UP INC.

P.O. BOX 243

SIMPSON, WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN 08/22/		TEI	RMS OF SA	LE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT	TERMS	<u> </u>
BID OPENING DATE:		09/27/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM		_
08/22/BID OPENING DATE:	(3) A BIDDER AND TH REGULA SHALL EXCEPT SOLE P DATE. REV. 1 EXHIBI ADDEND I HERE ADDEND PROPOS ADDEND NO. 1 NO. 2	D9/27/ LL ADD S AND E STAT TIONS ALSO A ION MA URPOSE 1/96 T 10 UM ACK BY ACK UM(S) AL, PL	ENDA SUBMI E AUD THAT PPLY Y BE OF C	CAT NG SHOUL TTED ITOR' APPLY TO AN FOR A HANGI DGEME DGE R AVE M	D BE F TO THE S OFFI TO TH ADDEN N ADDE NG A B NT ECEIPT ADE TH	BID MNUMBER ORMALLY A STATE PU	CKNOWLED RCHASING SAME RULL BIDDIN ENT. THIS ISSUENT TIME A	TIME GED BY DIVIS ES AND G DOCUI E ONLY ED FOR ND/OR	ALL ION MENT THE	30PM	SUNT	
		RSTAND	THAT			CONFIRM REJECTION			THE		w C	
IGNATURE	mal	10/50	J A 0 A			OR TERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS	. /	DATE Q	- 2.ブ	- <i>0</i> 7	2



Request for Quotation

DEP13711

RFO NUMBER

PAGE:

-27-07

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

********ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENC	E.To. A TENTION OF
MADEREOS OU ARESTUNDENC	E TO ATTENHION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

NUCCH

SIGNATURE

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435 E M DE OF 10

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS FO.B. 08/22/2007 **BID OPENING DATE:** 09/27/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 Simpson, WW 26435 DAITE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP13711 BID OPENING DATE: 09/27/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY 304-739 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITION

800101563

TELEPHONE 304



Request for Quotation

DEP13711

· PA	GE
	9

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

YWNDOR HODRWY RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Cowgirl Up Inc. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED TEI	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO:B	FREIGHT TERMS
08/22/					
BID OPENING DATE:	1		BID	OPENING TIME O	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	TO CONTACT Y		G YOUR BID: 304-139-4391		
	CONTACT PERS		PRINT CLEARLY):		
		l	R. Wooddell		
					H 0-11 01)
	***** THIS	IS THE END	OF RFQ DEP13	711 ***** TOTAL:	\$ 274,70000
				•	
1	Section 1985				
3NATURE		SEE REVER	SE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	73 9-4 39/ Date	
			100	/ 38-43 8/	

800101563

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

BUYER- PAGE CB-23. ()14 DEP13711

REQ. OR PO NO.

to Tarriode in accomplishment in mile and appearing the

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

NDO	QUANTIT	Y	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0.			BID SCHEDULE		
			PERMIT NAME: Falcon Land Company, Inc.		
			PERMIT NUMBER(S): P-664		10 /
1.0	LUMP S	אַט:	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 12,500
			SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.)(\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000
		- 1	HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM LUMP SUM LUMP SUM LUMP SUM	\$ 12,50
				LUMP SUM	\$ 30,000
4.0	LUMP S	I MUS	BACKFILLING		15,000
5.0	LUMP S	MUS	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	LUMP SUM	\$ 1 27000
6.0		1	REVEGETATION		
6.1	LUMP	SUM	AGRICULTURAL LIME	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000
			FERTILIZER	LUMP SUM LUMP SUM LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000
		Ī		LUMP SUM	\$ 6,000
6.3	LUMP	SUM	<u>MULCH</u>	TIMES CIRA	c 1200
6.4	LUMP	SUM	VEGETATIVE SPECIES		ł
7.0	LUMP	SUM	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 5% Total Bid For This Permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 12,50
8.0			EXISTING SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES		
0 1	TIME	CIIM	ELIMINATE POND ONE (1)	LUMP SUM	\$ 30,00
				LUMP SUM	\$40,00
			ELIMINATE POND TWO (2)		
8.3	LUMP	SUM	ELIMINATE SEDIMENT CELL THREE (3)	HOME SOM	100
8.4	LUMP	SUM	ELIMINATE SEDIMENT CELL FOUR (4)	LUMP SUM	s 1 0,00
8.5	LUMP	SUM	ELIMINATE SEDIMENT CELL FIVE (5)	LUMP SUM	1 \$ 15,00
			304-739-4397/		

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

REQ. OR PO NO. PAGE BUYER DEP13711 CB-23

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

WV-36		STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET		
		PURCHASING CONTINUMITON DILLE		
VENDO	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
9.0		HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	\$ 5.00 PER LF	\$ 5,000 ~
10.0		RIP-RAP DITCH	LUMP SUM	\$ 9,000 - \$ 12,000 \$ 20,000 - \$ 10,000 - \$ 1/A \$ 4,000 - \$ 3,000
10.1	LUMP SUM	STREAM CHANNEL NUMBER ONE (1)		- 12,000
10.2	LUMP SUM	RIP-RAP V-DITCH NUMBER TWO (2)	LUMP SUM	20.222
11.0	LUMP SUM	GROUTED RIP-RAP V-DITCH NUMBER THREE (3)	LUMP SUM	\$20,000
12.0	LUMP SUM	STRUCTURE AND/OR DEBRIS REMOVAL	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000
13.0		UTILITIES	NO BID ITEM	\$_\(\begin{align*} \begin{align*} \b
		ROAD ABANDONMENT	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,000-
14.0		f	LUMP SUM	\$ 3 000
15.0	LUMP SUM	TOP DRESS		
				074700.
		TOTAL FOR PERMIT P-664		\$217,100
		·		

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

S1	ATE	OF	WES	ST.	VIRGIN	lΑ
	Pul	rcha	sina	Di	vision	

Agenda 1. column City	
·	064

RFQ No. DEP1 3711

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/15/07)

Authorized Signature:

304-738-4597

West Virginia Department of Environmental						
AGENCY	Protection					
RFQ/RFP#	*_DEP 13711					

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRES			
P.O. Box 243	Simpson, WV 20		as Principal, and
Ohio Farmers Insurance Company a corporation organized and existing under		field Center , Ohio	its principal office in the
City of <u>Westfield Center</u> , as Sur in the penal sum of <u>Five percent of bid</u> we jointly and severally bind outselves, or	rety, are held and firmly b (\$ 5%) t ur heirs, administrators, e	ound unto The State of We for the payment of which, w executors, successors and	est Virginia, as Obligee rell and truly to be made assigns.
The Condition of the above oblig Section of the Department of Administration into a contract in writing for WVDEP 13711 / Falcon Land Company / Nice	on a certain bid or proposa		
NOW, THEREFORE,			
(a) If said bid shall be rejected (b) If said bid shall be accepte proposal attached hereto and shall furnish all other respects perform the agreement of	ed and the Principal shall e any other bonds and insu	rance required by the bid o	
then this obligation shall be null and void, understood and agreed that the liability of penal amount of this obligation as herein s	f the Surety for any and a		
The Surety, for value received, he shall be in no way impaired or affected by and said Surety does hereby waive notice	any extension of the tim		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal a corporations have caused their corporate officers, this 27th day of Sept			
Principal Corporate Seal		Cowgirl Up, Inc. (Name of Princip	oal) Waddle ent or Vice President)
		President Title	
Surety Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance (Name of Surety	
		$\bigcap \bigcap \bigcap \bigcap$	$\cap O$

IMPORTANT -- Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached, and a West Virginia resident agent must sign or countersign.

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. **Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.**

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these

presents make, constitute and appoint

A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, JANET CANTERBURY, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)----

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any

power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 20th day of SEPTEMBER A.D., 2004

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina

YONAL W A Proposition of the Party of t



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 20th day of SEPTEMBER A.D., 2004, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notaria Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 27th day of September A.D., 2007







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary